All JAK2 V617F+ and V617F- mutation patients during 2008-2012 were reviewed for 
demographic data, diagnosis of PV, ET and PMF according to WHO 2008 criteria, complications and treatment.
Results:  Three hundred sixty three of 735 patients were 140 PV, 172 ET, 47 PMF and 4 MPN-U.  Three 
hundred seventy two patients were excluded due to routine thrombotic workup (98), secondary erythrocytosis 
(97), reactive thrombocytosis (55), CML (26), HES/eosinophilia (24), MPN/MDS (3), others (69).  In PV, JAK2 
V617F+ and JAK2 exon 12 mutation patients were 106 and 2.